1	FORM PTO-1595	03-23-1999	•	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	IENT OF CC		
1	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		İİ	LY	Advanced Des ▼	ign #2 ▼		
1	To the Honorable Commissioner	100991336		the attached	original documents o	r copy the	reof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1000		ne and address o	f receiving party(les	):		
	Andrew H. McGrath		ADV	ANCED DESIGN	MCGRATH and DA MANUFACTURING,	a Calif	fornia	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Itached? 🔾 Yes 🔞 No			<del></del>			
	3. Nature of conveyance:				<del></del>		× 15	
と	Da Assignment	☐ Merger	Stre	et Address: 1281	L-A Franquette	Avenue	9/26 19/26	
ک	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				<del></del>	jc.5	
	Other	/	City	: Concord	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP:	94520	
	Execution Date: 19 February	1999	Addi	tional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	∕es 🛱 I	Мо	
	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):					١	
			i	on data of the con	lication in 10 Eq	hnuany	1000	
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the			ilication is: 19 Fe	Druary	1999	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	8.	Patent No.(s)				
_		Additional numbers attac						
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not should</li></ol>	nailed:	6. Tol	al number of appli	cations and patents in	ivolved:	1	
	03/18/1999 MGORDON FEBERNIA PRESTRE	ON & LAMPE		tal fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ <u>40</u>	.00		
			u	Authorized to be	charged to deposit	account		
	Street Address: 1990 N. Suite 7	<u>California Blvd.</u> 20	8. De	posit account nur 02-2273				
		te: _CA _ ZIP: _94596	(Att		of this page if paying	by deposit	account)	
_	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  THOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant  3/9/99								
	Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:							

PATENT REEL: 9826 FRAME: 0614

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANDREW H. MCGRATH hereby assigns to ANDREW H. MCGRATH AND DAVID MURRY, d.b.a. ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING, a California partnership, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

## ADJUSTABLE SNEEZEGUARD APPARATUS

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the /9 day of FEBRUARY, 1999 and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING.

PATENT REEL: 9826 FRAME: 0615 I hereby further agree upon request of said ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to myself to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and
- 3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself if this Assignment had not been made.

2

Date:	: 2/19/99	Anter H. Mitsah
		ANDREW H. MCGRATH

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
<u> </u>	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attornov-in-Post
	Trustee(s)
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	Other.
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	Name of Person(s) of Encicy(les)
On before	
	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared	
	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me - OR	proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instru	ument and acknowledged to me that
	me in his/her/their authorized
	is/her/their signature(s) on the
	ne entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the i	nstrument.
Witness my hand and official se	al.
_	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Signature of Notary

3

RECORDED: 03/09/1999